OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

IE ADDRESS: Riv	orside Rd. Surrey B.C.	60
ISTRATION NUMBER	08063 SEX: 1618 AGE:	
UPATION:	Pishernex	
		he e
If any business or businesse ership with anyone; if par	s carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on thership, give partner's name.)	
PLOYER:	Self	Second State Law
RRIED?		elecentrative is
ME OF WIFE OR HUS	RAND: Yukio	
	Diverside Rd. Surrey B.C.	
dress of wife or !	-t(p) Hallo (J)	
MES OF ANY LIVING	CHILDREN:	
DRESS OF CHILDRE	N: Riverside Rd., Surrey B.C.	-
OF CHILDREN:	13, 9, 3	
ATEMENT OF ALL	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	arti
TATEMENT OF ALL	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and p	artik
TATEMENT OF ALL	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	arti
ATEMENT OF ALL I	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parcel must be mentioned	arti
LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parcel must be mentioned	artic
LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parcel must be mentioned	artic
LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parcel must be mentioned	
LOCATION AND DE	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
LOCATION AND DI	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	
DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AN	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
BUILDINGS AND	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none e particulars; state where policies are) none none none none none	
BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: particulars: state where policies are) none none none	
BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none or none ind where payable) none ind where payable) none indicate the state of the decided of the decided or none indicate the state of the decided or none indicate the state of the decided or none indicate the state of the state of the decided or none indicate the state of the state of the decided or none indicate the state of the state of the decided or none indicate the state of the s	
BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: particulars: state where policies are) none none none	

TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Riverside Rd., Surrey B.G. Dwelling house. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: none 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTUR								
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. RIVERSIDE SOURCE 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: RIVERSIDE BOUNDS. Deciling house. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Deciling house. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rome 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) ROBE 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: ROBE 5. STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ROBE 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none						
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Riverside Rd., Surrey B.C. Deelling house. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: BORE 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rome 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: BORE 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) ROBE 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: BORE 5. STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ROBE 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None						
Dealling house. 2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 1. None 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 1. None 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. None 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. None 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Rome						
2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 1. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 3. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. MODE STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. Rome 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	TA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED						
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 1. DOTE 3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 1. DOTE 3. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 1. DOTE 3. STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. DOTE 1. D	1.							
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. Rone 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	2.							
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none 6. If FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: none 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	3.							
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: 2010 STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Bone						
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. Bone 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	5.							
	577/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:						
	2							
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY #086	•							

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date dest. 12/43. Our File No. 5/7/ TASAKA Registration No. 08063 Riverside Rd. Surrey. Former Address Date Evacuated Mays/V2 Neturelized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Merried - Single Name of Wife The (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother_ Name of Father Nemes of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian Requested by (Yes or No) Additional Information

Pile 5171

June 3rd, 1946.

Rei Jimpe PASAKA, Reg. 08063

This file reveals no real property interest and no record of fire insurance carried on any property belonging to this person.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

MJI:DP

Ma...

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5171 Re: Jimpe TASAKA - Reg. No. 08063. August 7th, 1946.

CHATTELS: 5 fishing nets and 38# Barbour twine were sold for Jimpe TASAKA by Johnston Fishing & Packing Co., and the net proceeds - \$371.82 paid to the Custodian. See Chattel Summary for further details.

One net remains unsold.

TASAKA declared he had sold his float dwelling to S. Pulok, R.R.1, New Westminster, prior to his declaration and this was confirmed by our fieldman.

Jimpe TASAKA'S fishing vessel "J.T." was sold by the Japanese

ARTICLES:
Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee under their No.398, to Nelson
Bros. Fisheries Ltd., for \$850.00, and the purchase price less
supervision costs - \$11.00 paid to TASAKA on April 11th, 1942, by
J.F.V.D.C.

BANK ACCOUNT: The Bank of Nova Scotia, New Westminster, advised the Custodian or February 11th, 1944, that Jimpe TASAKA had an inoperative savings account on their books of \$2057.78. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian. He also declared a deposit account of \$1,000.00 with Canadian Bank of Commerce, New Westminster, which did not come under control of Custodian.

SECURITIES: The declarant stated he had a \$100.00 Victory Bond in his own possession. This was not brought under the control of the Custod:

The declarant stated he had no moneys owing to him, but on Februar 1st, 1946, TASAKA advised the Custodian that Seishi MUKAI, File 11973, owed him the sum of \$390.69 and that MUKAI'S wife had arranged with Messrs. McLennan, McFeely & Prior to refund to the Custodian the cost of goods returned to them by MUKAI to cover this debt. On enquiries by phone on February 6th, 1946, McLennan McFeely & Prior denied any knowledge of this transaction. Jimpe TASAKA was advised of this on February 6th, 1946, and told to obt an order from MUKAI on the Custodian to pay the account from any funds at the credit of MUKAI. File 5470 reveals that Mrs. S. MUK his wife, sent an order on the Custodian dated November 23rd, 194 to pay Jimpe TASAKA the sum of \$390.69, which she claimed as her debt. Her file does not, however, reveal that she admitted this when making her declaration to the Custodian and she has no funds at her credit on the Custodian's books. Seichi Mukai on April 8/4 requested the Custodian to deduct his debt to Tasaka from his credit balance with the Custodian. No other property interests other than the above are found on this file.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Mahan.

WJI:JS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:

CHAPTEL SUMMEY RESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF 141a No. 5171 The declarant stores on his 37 form that he has sold the beauty to 3. Pulse. But, (i.) he best below the best below to 3. Pulse. But, (i.) he best below. As the weeks of enqueries by some store in the second that the second that below to 3. Pulse best sold, beganing with other short belonging to 3. Supplies that the best belonging to 3. Supplies the b Finne TASAKA declared to the Gustodian that he had no chattels, but on Ecraphur 13th, 1945, he informed this office that 6 Fishing Nets and some farbour twine were left by him at Johnston Fishing a Facking Co. Rie list of nets, however, only shows 5 nets. On January 12th, 1946, the Johnston Fishing a Packing Co. forwarded the Custodian the sum of \$321.82, remeasuring the proceeds from the sale of 3 nets and 30% of Barbour Twine belonging to TASAKA. On January 30th, 1946, they sent a further sum of \$50.00 for a fourth net sold by them. One net 150 fathom 5 5/8 - 50/100 mosh remains in the hands of Johnston Fishing & Packing Co., unsold, in accordance with their letter of January 30th, 1946. The sum of \$371.82 mas placed to the credit of Jimpe TASAKA and he and Johnston Fishing & Packing Co. have both been advised that as far as the Custodian is concerned there will be no objection to their disposing of this net in any manner mathally estimateday to them, but that this office requests a report as to its disposition. This commary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. WII: AS

CHAPTER SCHROOTS Bet Steps TASAKI - Reg - 08063 Pile No. 5171 July 31st, 1946. byscouted: May 15/42. Doellares - April 18/62. because it was a strict the E/A 150 Stibles 5 5/8 50/200 Heah 38 Darbour twine Left at Johnston Fishing & Packing Co. 5 Note and 38% twine were sold by Johnston Fishing & Packing Co., and not proceeds - \$371.82 remitted by them to Custodian for credit of Jimpe TASAKA. This schedule is certified to be in accordance with information on file HILLIS

AADIAW CENTER Mie Bo. Sifi. Ros Janus Tanaka - Rog 08063. Tuly 31st, 1946. Two claims were filed against Jimpe TASAKA: Hiteral Villageria (Plas Sile) Takio Hiskin (* 7822) \$162.77. TASAKA denied owing these on Merch 3rd, 1944, stating that he had paid these debts off twelve years ago. The creditors were informed of this and advised to communicate with TABAKA direct. We further word was received from them. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on [118.]

July 29th, 1946. File 5171 The Gillnetter "J.T." Reg. # N.W. 2771; Haval # NW OSS-F, owned by the declarant was sold by the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee and on April 9th, 1942 to Belson Bros. Fisheries Ltd., for \$850.00. Supervision costs were \$11.00 and the set smount of \$839.00 was paid to TASAKA on April 11th, 1942. J.F.V.D.G. file number 398. The vessel was not evaluated by surveyor. This summery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 14, 1944

File: 5171 Reg. No. 08063 Mame: Jimpel TASAKA

Boat File No.: JFVDC 398

"J.T." 29'x7'8"x3'6"(1935) Easthope 10-14 HP (1941) Name of Vessel:

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 2771

Naval No.: NW.088-F

Owner's Valuation: \$1,250.00

JFVDC Valuation: None Custodian Valuation:

April 9, 1942 / Date of Sale:

Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

None

Signature on Sales Papers: No сору

Selling Price: \$850.00

Paid to JFVDC or Gustadien: 850.00

Supervision Costs: 11.00

Balance due Owner: 839.00

H. Tasaka, April 11, 1942 (No reason given) Paid to:

New Westminster ("M.T" on naval list) Location of Boat at Sale:

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information:

In

RE: FLOAT belonging to TASAKA, Y. that Mr. R. GENEROUS of

1003 Cloumbia St. New Westminster, B.C.

Inquired about. I found that all floats etc. belonging to TABAKA havebeen 10400 to a Steve PELOK @ Timberland Wills Ltd. South Westminster, B.C.

I found a float proposition next door belonging to:

(TAKAHASHI, K) RR. Henricket - Sambury 1893

The float house is rented to Mr. Johnson but there are four other floats that can be rented. I contacted Mr. Hepple & Mr. Olsen and think I have made arrangements re. renting for \$25,00 . If that can be arranged I think it would be best to do so.

Discription as follows: Float house 24 x 40 on old scow foundation, 5 rooms, outside poor, in good.

1- 12 x 30, 3 log float & 5 logs attached

1- 8 x 34, 3 log float walk, 1 log attached

1-14 x 28, 7 " " with shack

1- 24 x 46, 9 log float with 2 logs attached with shack.

These floats are in poor condition and if rented would be kept up.

Signed Marke

JOHNSTON FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD. (GLENROSE CANNERY) SALMON AND HERRING CANNERS NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C. Jan 12, 1946. Mr. J. Tasaka. Box 365, Emerson, Man. Dear Tasaka: We have for reply your letter of Dec. 11 regarding some used nets and twine left with us for sale. We note that you state that you have written us several times before and received no answer. This is the first time we have received any letter from you and as we did not know your address we were unable to correspond with you regarding your nets. Two of your nets are still at the cannery as we have been unable to sell them at the prices asked/. However seeing that we could not get in touch with you, we sold the other three at the best prices we could obtain for them. We thought it better to do this than to allow them to stay around too long as they would be worth very little in time. We also note that you put a valuation of \$144.00 on 381bs. of Barbour twine. This price is incorrect. The wholesale price of new twine at the time for the same quantity was \$96.82. This is the price for which it was sold. We enclose statement itemized showing the price of the different grades. Copies of statement are enclosed herewith showing complete transactions and we are forwarding our cheque in the amount of \$321.82 to the Custodian's office under instructions from our Auditor. Yours truly. JOHNSTON FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD. (Signed- D. M. Bertlett)

JOHNSTON FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD.

BALMON AND HERRING DANNERS

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

	Statement stored at	J. Tasa Glenros	ke nets • Cannor	A twines	
/1 not 150 che.	6 6/6" N.			Price Buggested	Price Sold at. Uncold
/ 1 * 160 .	5 6/8	X 80	• 1	48.00	Unsold " (o a)
¥ 1 . 100 .	6*	X4 60	•	90.00	\$ 60.00
*1 * 800 *	5 8/8	I 50 I 50	;;	180.00	#100.00
X 1 * 100 *	5 5/8	x 60	•	75.00	66.00
TOTAL STATE OF				Wholesale pri	
Loss	9 "X 40 12 X 40 18 X 40	3.0 3.9	15 T	938.40 78.60 8.08 9.10.00 17.08 102.03	90-88
Checu	e forwarde	I to On	stodion	***	

519 Somerset Bullding. Plant peg, Mant toba. Pobrusy 21st, 1946. The Department of Labour, Japanese Division, Vancouver, B. C. Re - Jime TASAKA, Rog. No. 08063 On December 28th, 1945, we received a letter from Mr. Brown, a copy of which is enclosed, Mr. Tasaka is now in receipt of a letter from Mr. Mulcai stating that Bukai's property has been sold and that he has the funds to meet Tasaks's claim of \$390,69. Mr. march further cake Talsale why he does not get payment of the money wring. Will you kindly Look into this matter for us. Regarding letter of February 4th, 1946, sent to Mr. remarks from the Charteelian's Orrice, File Number 5171, with reference to particle Claims against Mr. Tacoka, Mitempt Tamashita, \$159.17, this amount was repeald four-teen years ago. As Yemschite's claim that it is for a debt or four-teen years back Mr. Takoka claims that it could not possibly be legal and cannot understand thy a claim that is not legal is recognized by the Custodian, Regarding Tukio Hasebe's claim for \$162.77, this claim was repaid to Hasebe's father twenty years ago and the same facts as pertain to Tamashite apply in this case. Also Yukio Hosebe borrowed \$200.00 from Tasaka in 1942 through the medium of Steve Pulsio of R.R. No. 1, New Westminster, and acknowledgment of this money is contained on the postcard enclosed, which is written in Japanese.

Tasakis whole point, however, is the question of why will the Custodian retain funds to satisfy some claim that has not been, and carnot be legally established and that it seems strange to Tasaka that people can tie up funds of another simply on their

As we know nothing abouts the facts concerning this case, all the remarks contained herein are statements made by Mr. Taseks and . merely a reiteration of statements and opinions of Tagaka.

say so without substantiating their claim,

"Frank L. Ernst"

Percent L. Bress Supervisor for Manitoba and Northwestern Ontario. er. Jimpe Tasaka, Reg. Ro. 05063, Sex 365, Emerson, Kanitoba.

Dear Sire

We have received your request to forward all funds at your credit with the Gustodian and now enclose Custodian cheque in the amount of 8762.51 which closes your account.

On April 18, 1922 you signed a declaration to the Custodian to the effect that you owned no property in the protected area of Sritish Columbia with the exception of a \$100 Victory Bond in your sem possession and two bank deposits in the sum of \$1000 each. At a later date we were advised by the Bank of Bova Scotis that you had \$2057478 on deposit but none of the foregoing were brought under the control of the Custodian.

of the Johnston Fishing & Packing Co. relative to your fish nets which you had left with them for sale. In response to our inquiries this Company forwarded the sum of \$371.82 being the proceeds from the sale of 5 nets and 38 poinds of Barbour Trine. This mone, was placed to your credit in this office. One net is apparently still held by the Johnston Fishing & Packing Go. pending an agreement with you as to price. We understand that you are in direct touch with this company regarding this and we are writing to tell them that as far as the Custodian is concerned there will be no objection to your disposing of this net in any same that you see fit, but we do request that as a matter of record this office must be advised.

The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee indicate that your fishing boat "J.T." was sold for \$850.00 from which \$11.00 was deducted for supervising costs; leaving the net sum of \$839.00 which was paid to you on april 11, 1942.

On February 1st, 1946 you asked the Custodian to collect the sum of \$390.69 from Saichi Mukai, but at that time no funds belonging to this man were available in this office to apply on this debt. As a resulf of the liquidation of assets however, Mr. Mukai has now sufficient funds to transfer to your account as requested by him the sum of \$390.69 which together with \$371.82 derived from sale of nets is represented in the enclosed cheque.

Mr. Jimpe TASAKA, August 30, 1946 It would appear that we have accounted for all property of every kind left by you in the Protected area of British Columbia which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you say confirm this and accompledge the englosed chaque, we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Yours truly, Frotection Department. ancl. Cheque \$762.51

JOHNSTON FISHING & PACKING CO. LTD. (GLENROSE CANNERY) EVACUATION SECTION BALMON AND HERRING CANNERS NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C. September 16, 1946 Mr. W. J. Iverson Jepanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Building Vancouver B.C. Dear Sir: Re File No. 5171 We have for reply yours of August 30, 1946 regarding a net stored in our loft, the property of J. Tasaka, and will advise you of whatever disposition we make of this net. Yours truly, JOHNSTON FISHING & PACKING GO LTD.